James J. Welch, #09546 Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Kansas Judicial Center Topeka, Kansas 66612-1597 (913) 296-3751



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHAWNEE COUNTY, KANSAS Division 6

| STATE OF KANSAS, ex rel. CARLA J. STOVALL, Attorney General, |) |
|---|--------------------|
| Plaintiff, |) |
| vs. |) Case No. 97CV609 |
| LANE MANUFACTURING AND LEIGH GREEN, |))) |
| Defendants. |) |
| Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 60 | / |

MOTION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

COMES NOW the plaintiff, the State of Kansas, on relation of Carla J. Stovall, Attorney General, by and through Assistant Attorney General James J. Welch, and advises the Court that defendant has complied with the subpoena which was issued on or about March 13, 1997 by the Attorney General's Office.

WHEREFORE plaintiff requests dismissal of the above-captioned matter.

SO ORDERED.

Honorable Terry L. Bullock District Judge

Respectfully Submitted,

James J. Welch, #09546
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Kansas Judicial Center
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1597
(913) 296-3751